% Difference 1.22% 0.91% -0.90% -41.43%

Since the Bank proposes to issue Preference Shares in the domestic and offshore markets with an aggregate amount

of no more than the equivalent of RMB120 billion:

(1)	 Assuming an issue size of RMB100 billion of the Domestic Preference Shares and the equivalent of RMB20 billion

of the Offshore Preference Shares is issued (being the maximum amount of Domestic Preference Shares that

may be issued) and all the Preference Shares were converted into A Shares and H Shares based on the above

initial mandatory conversion price of Domestic and Offshore Preference Shares, the impact on the Bank’s share

capital structure is set forth in the table below (assuming that there is no change in issued share capital after the

Latest Practicable Date and before completion of the issuance of the Preference Shares, for illustrative purposes

only):

Share Capital

As at the Latest Practicable Date After Issuance of the Preference Shares After Conversion of the Preference Shares

Shares

Percentage
of Share

Capital
Public

Float(Note) Shares

Percentage
of Share

Capital
Public

Float(Note) Shares

Percentage
of Share

Capital
Public

Float(Note)

A Shares 210,765,514,846 71.59% 9.72% 210,765,514,846 71.59% 9.72% 238,389,824,238 72.50% 20.18%
H Shares 83,622,276,395 28.41% 100% 83,622,276,395 28.41% 100% 90,424,997,483 27.50% 100%

Total Ordinary Shares 294,387,791,241 100.00% 35.37% 294,387,791,241 100.00% 35.37% 328,814,821,721 100.00% 42.13%

Note:	 1.	 Central Huijin Investment Ltd. is a substantial Shareholder of the Bank, holding 190,271,558,107 A Shares
(including 1,810,024,500 A shares held through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Central Huijin Asset Management
Ltd.) which would not constitute public float of the share capital of the Bank.

	 2.	 Post conversion calculation assumes all converted shares are public float.

— 6 —

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

Share Capital

Impact of Conversion of Preference Shares

on the Share Capital

Shares

Percentage

in Respective

Class of

Share Capital

Before

Conversion

[…]

Shares

After

Conversion

A Shares 27,624,309,392 13.11% 9.38% 11.59% 8.40%

H Shares 6,802,721,088 8.14% 2.31% 7.52% 2.07%

Total Ordinary Shares 34,427,030,480 11.69% 10.47%

(2)	 Assuming an issue size of RMB80 billion of the Domestic Preference Shares and the equivalent of RMB40 billion
of the Offshore Preference Shares were issued (being the maximum amount of Offshore Preference Shares that
may be issued) and all Preference Shares were converted into A Shares and H Shares based on the above initial
mandatory conversion price of Domestic and Offshore Preference Shares, the impact on the Bank’s share capital
structure is set forth in the table below (assuming that there is no change in issued share capital after the Latest
Practicable Date and before completion of the issuance of the Preference Shares, for illustrative purposes only):

Share Capital

As at the Latest Practicable Date After Issuance of the Preference Shares After Conversion of the Preference Shares

Shares

Percentage

of Share

Capital

Public

Float(Note) Shares

Percentage

of Share

Capital

Public

Float(Note) Shares

Percentage

of Share

Capital

Public

Float(Note)

A Shares 210,765,514,846 71.59% 9.72% 210,765,514,846 71.59% 9.72% 232,864,962,359 70.55% 18.29%

H Shares 83,622,276,395 28.41% 100% 83,622,276,395 28.41% 100% 97,227,718,571 29.45% 100%

Total Ordinary Shares 294,387,791,241 100.00% 35.37% 294,387,791,241 100.00% 35.37% 330,092,680,930 100.00% 42.36%

Note:	 1.	 Central Huijin Investment Ltd. is a substantial Shareholder of the Bank, holding 190,271,558,107 A Shares
(including 1,810,024,500 A shares held through its wholly-owned subsidiary, Central Huijin Asset Management
Ltd.) which would not constitute public float of the share capital of the Bank.

	 2.	 Post conversion calculation assumes all converted shares are public float.

Share Capital

Impact of Conversion of Preference Shares
on the Share Capital

Shares

Percentage
in Respective

Class of
Share Capital

Before
Conversion

Percentage
in Total

Ordinary
Shares